Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEAZ-FM Radio, Inc.		07/26/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spot Q Services, Inc.
Street Address:	225 East City Avenue
City:	Bala Cynwyd
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346672	SPOTQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155634100

Email:docketclerk@ddhs.comCorrespondent Name:Donald R. Piper, Jr.Address Line 1:1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0199-T03802US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Piper, Jr.
Signature:	/Donald R. Piper, Jr./
Date:	07/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEAZ-FM RADIO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 225 East City Avenue, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest for, to and within the United States in and to the service mark SPOTQ, covered by U.S. Federal Registration No. 3,346,672, (hereinafter, "the Mark") and the good will associated therewith.

WHEREAS, SPOT Q SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 225 East City Avenue, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, for, to and within the United States in and to the Mark, and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR for, to and within the United States in and to the Mark and the good will associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits or unpaid royalties for the Mark, or any licenses thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of this day of July, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

WEAZ-FM RADIO, INC.

Maise Howard Vice President/General Manager TITLE:

ASSIGNEE:

SPOT Q SERVICES, INC.

TITLE: President

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0988**

RECORDED: 07/26/2011